




















Twenty -second Sunday after
FPentecost

Joshua 3:7-17

Psalm 107:1-7, 33-37

1 Thessalonians 2:9-13

1 Thessalonians 2:13-20

Tues., Nov. 3
Psalm 128
Joshua 6:1-16, 20
Acts 13:1-12

Wed., Nov. 4
Psalm 128
Joshua 10:12-14
Matthew 15:1-9

Thurs., Nov. 5
Psalm 78:1-7

Joshua 5:10-12
Revelation 8:6—9:12

Fri., Nov. 6

Psalm 78:1-7
loshua 8:30-35
Revelation 9:13-21

Sat., Nov. 7
Psalm 78:1-7
Joshua 20:1-9
Matthew 24:1-14

Sun., Nov. 8

Twenty-third Sunday after Pentecost
loshua 24:1-3a, 14-25

Psalm 78:1-7

1 Thessalonians 4:13-18

Matthew 25:1-13

Mon., Nov. 9

Psalm 78

loshua 24:25-33

1 Corinthians 14:20-25

Tues., Nov. 10

Psalm 78
Jeremiah 31:31-34
Matthew 24:29-35

Thurs.. Nov. 12

>-15
16:1-7

ey .13
Psalm 123

Judges 2:16-23
Revelation 16:8-21

Sat., Nov. 14
Psalm 123

Judges 5:1-12
Matthew 12:43-45

Sun., Nov. 15

Twenty -fourth Sunday after Pentecost
Judges 4:1-7

Psalm 123

1 Thessalc

Matthew 2

Mon., Non

Psalm 83:1-4, 9-10, 17-18
Judges 4:8-24

Romans 2:1-11

Tues., Nov. 17

Psalm 83:1-4, 9-10, 17-18
Exodus 2:1-10

1 Thessalonians 5:12-18

Wed., Nov. 18

Psalm 83:1-4, 9-10, 17-18
Esther 7:1-10

Matthew 2

Thurs., N
Psalm 100
Genesis 4¢
Revelation 14:1-11

Fri., Nov. 20
Psalm 100
Isaiah 40:1-11

!
Reign of Christ

Ezekiel 34:11-16, 20-24

Psalm 100
Ephesians 1:15-23
Matthew 25:31-46

Mon., Nov. 23
Psalm 28
MNurmbers 27:15-23
2 Timothy 2:8-13

Tues., Nov. 24
Psalm 28
Zechariah 11:4-17
Revelation 19:1-9

Wed., Nov. 25
Psalm 28
Jeremiah 31:10-14
John 5:19-40

Thurs., Nov. 26

Leut g /-1g and Fsalm bo

2 Corinthians 9:6-15
Luke 17:11-19

Fri., Nov. 27
Psalm 80:1-7, 17-19
Zechariah 14:1-9

1 Thessalonians 4:1-18

Sat., Nov. 28
Psalm 80:1-7, 17-19
Micah 2:1-13
Matthew 24:15-31

1 Corinthians 1:3-9
Mark 13:24-37

Mon., Nov. 30
Psalm 79












Total - Special Collections

IR R T L g

Total - Support Staff Expenses
Total - Office Expenses
Total - Church Building Costs

Church Growth 123

Deacons
Music {Materials/Substitutes) 110

NELITILWUITITE {1V

Music expenses reimbursed by Pierce Fund
Transfer from Investments

1,000
1,000
600

12%
0%
18%









